
No. 9-1/2014-STG.II(Pt.II) 
Government of India 


Ministry ofCommunications & Information Technology 

Department ofTelecommuhications 


[STG.11 Section] 

Dated: ti..:!> ·03.2016 

CORRIGENDUM 

Sub: Promotion of officers of Junior Time Scale (JTS) of the Department of 
\ Telecommunications to the grade of Senior Time Scale (STS) of Indian Telecom. 

Services (ITS) Group 'A' on regular basis. 

In partial modification of this Department's letter No.9-1/2014-STG.II dated 
19.02.2016 on the above mentioned subject, contents mentioned at Sl. No.11 of the said 
letter, the name ·of Ms. Ranjana Sridhar may be read as Ms. Ranjana Sivaram. The other 
contents of the said letter will remain unchanged. 

[Hoshiar Singh] 
Director( S taf:t) 

Copy to: 

1. 	 Sr. DDG (TEC), TEC, Khurshid Lal Bhavan, Janpath, New Delhi. 
2. 	 Officer concerned. 
3. 	 ADG (IT), DoT, Sanchar Bhavan, New Delhi for uploading the order on the web

site of DoT. 
4. 	 S.O. (Pay Bill/Cash/STG.Ill/STG.1/SNG/Admn.IV/G-l/G-11/Library/CR), DoT, 

Sanchar Bhavan, New Delhi. 
5. 	 AO (STG.l)/CS to Adviser (HRD), DoT, Sanchar Bhavan, ]'Jew Delhi. 
6. 	 Notice Board. 
7. 	 Office order folder/Guard File/Spare Copies. 

~~~'Y.
[Ajai KmJ~~K!J 

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India 
Tele No. 23036282 

). 

1[
If I 


http:No.9-1/2014-STG.II
http:9-1/2014-STG.II(Pt.II

